
16 AUGUST THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1597 

of .the land, not being an objectio.n to !he. amo~nt ,or. ,J?ayment 
of compensation, must state .thar ob}ectJ.Ons 1p. 'Yntmg an~ 
send same within 40 days from ,the first publication of this 
notke ,to the Town Clerk at the Council Chambers, Trafalgar 
Street Nelson. A public hearing of any such objection wiB 
be rh~M unless the objector otherwise requires, and each 
objector' will be advised of the time and place of the hearing. 

SCHEDULE 
ALL that parcel of land containing 30.2 perches, more or 
less, being part of Lots 3 and 4, •Deposited Plan 2218, and 
being part Sections 11711 and 173, City of Nelson, ·and being 
al'l the land comprised in certificate of title, Volume 95, 
folio 92, Nelson Registry; together with the right ,of way 
appurtenant thereto over part of ,the land in certificate of 
title, Volume 95, folio 90, created by transfer 36453. 

Dated this 10th day of August 11973. 
H. A. LEVESTAM, Town Cle11k. 

1770 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 
GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOP 

A selective range of Government publications is available 
from the following Government Bookshops: 

Wellington: Mulgrave Street Telephone 46 807 
N.Z. Display Centre, Cubacade, Cuba Street 

Private Bag Telephone 559 572 
Auckland: State Advances Building, Rutland Street 

P.O. Box 5344 Telephone 32 919 
Hamilton: Barton Street 

P.O. Box 857 Telephone 80 103 

Telephone 50 331 
Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace 

P.O. Box 1721 
Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street 

P.O. Box 1104 Telephone 78 294 
Wholesale Retail Mail Order 
Postage: All publications are post or freight free within 

New Zealand by second-class surface mail or surface freight. 
Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded 

by first-class surface mail, by air mail, by air freight or 
overseas. 

Call, write or phone your nearest Government Bookshop 
for your requirements. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE'ITE 
Subscriptions-The subscription is at the rate of $24 per 

calendar year, including postage, payable in advance. 
Single copies available as issued. 
The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon. 
The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening 

of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the 
Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding 
publication. 

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line. 
The number of insertions required must he written across 

the face of the advertisement. 
All advertisements should be written on one side of the 

paper, and signatures. etc., should be written in a legible hand. 

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS 
These are not now available from Government Bookshops 

but may be obtained from the Standards Association of New 
Zealand, Private Bag, Wellington. 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS 
Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of 

general legislative force are no longer published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, hut are supplied under any one or more of 
the following arrangements: 

E 

( l) All regulations serially as issued ( punched for filing), 
subscription $12 per calendar year in advance. 

(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 
1939-42 are out of print.) 

(3) Separate regulations as issued. 
The price of each regulation is printed thereon. 

Vol. I 
Vol. II 
Vol. ill 
Vol. IV 
Vol. V 
Vol. VI 
Vol. VII 
Vol. VIII 
Vol. lXA 
Vol. IXB 
Vol. X 

REPORTS OF THE CENSUS 1966 

Increase and Location of Population 
Ages and Marital Status -·-
Religious Professions -··-
Industries and Occupations 
Incomes ·-·- ..... . 
Education and Birthplace 
Race ..... --- ····- --
Maori Population and Dwellings ·-·
Dwellings 
Households 
New Zealand People 

Price 
Per Copy 

$ 

1.75 
1.25 
0.45 
2.25 
0.75 
0.75 
0.55 
2.35 
1.35 
2.10 
2.35 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PUBLICATIONS 

Apricot Growing in New Zealand 
Cattle Yards ..... . 
The Child and His Family ..... . 
Conduct of Field Experiments ····-
Disease Prevention on the Poultry Farm 
Duck Farming in New Zealand ·-·
Egg Production by Laying Cage System 
Farm Dairies 
Farm Drainage. 
Farm Finance 1969 ..... . 
Farming for Profit-Dairying 
The Farm Tractor 
Fencing 
Garden Lawns ..... . 
Good Rearing of Dairy Stock 
Growing Strawberries for Market ···-
Growing Tomatoes in Glasshouses ..... . 
Handling Crossbred Wool at Shearing 
Haymaking ..... . 
The Home Orchard -··-
Homestead Shelter Planting 
How to Use Subtropica!I Fruits and Vegetables 
Li st of Veterinary Surgeons 1970 
Machine Milking ..... 
Passionfruit Growing 
Pig Health and Management 
Poultry Feeding ...... ···- -··-
Poultry Keeping: Part 3, Incuhaltion 
Poultry Keeping: Part 5, Chick Rearing 
Poultry Parasite Control -··- -··
Preservation and Use of Green Peas 
Production of Quality Pig Carcasses 
Raspberry Growing in New Zealand 
Roses in the Home Garden •.... 
Soft Furnishings ...... . ... . 
Starters for Cheesemaking ····-
Tree Tomato Growing ..... . 
Turkey Breeding in New Zealand 
Vines under Glass 
ViticuHure ..... 
Ways of Using Plums 
Wool Values-What the Buyer Looks For __ 
What Judges of Home Produce Look For 
Yeast Cookery 

Price 
Per Copy 

$ 

0.20 
0.30 
0.10 
1.00 
0.10 
0.10 
0.15 
0.30 
0.20 
2.25 
0.40 
0.20 
0.35 
0.10 
0.15 
0.30 
0.25 
0.10 
0.10 
1.85 
0.20 
0.25 
0.35 
0.20 
0.40 
0.45 
0.20 
0.10 
0.15 
0.15 
0.10 
0.10 
0.15 
0.70 
0.15 
0.20 
0.10 
0.15 
0.25 
0.55 
0.10 
0.1.S 
0.10 
0.10 

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS 

ADMINISTRATION IN NEW ZEALAND'S MULTI
RACIAL SOCIBTY 

Institute of Public Administration 1968 
137 pages. Price $2. 

AGRICULTURAL BOTANY 
Reprinted 1968. Technical Correspondence Institute. 

234 pages. Price $3. 

ALAM HALFA AND ALAMEIN 
By RONALD WALKER 

A New Zealand official his-tory. Rommel's final assault on 
the Nile as seen by an historian of the Second New Zealand 
Division. 

507 pages, illustrated. Price $2.50. 


