of the land, not being an objection to the amount or payment of compensation, must state their objections in writing and send same within 40 days from the first publication of this notice to the Town Clerk at the Council Chambers, Trafalgar Street, Nelson. A public hearing of any such objection will be held, unless the objector otherwise requires, and each objector will be advised of the time and place of the hearing. SCHEDULE

ALL that parcel of land containing 30.2 perches, more or less, being part of Lots 3 and 4, Deposited Plan 2218, and being part Sections 171 and 173, City of Nelson, and being all the land comprised in certificate of title, Volume 95, folio 92, Nelson Registry; together with the right of way appurtenant thereto over part of the land in certificate of title, Volume 95, folio 90, created by transfer 36453.

Dated this 10th day of August 1973.

H. A. LEVESTAM, Town Clerk.

1770

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOP

A selective range of Government publications is available from the following Government Bookshops:

Wellington: Mulgrave Street Telephone 46 807 N.Z. Display Centre, Cubacade, Cuba Street

- Private Bag Telephone 559 572 Auckland: State Advances Building, Rutland Street
- Telephone 32 919 P.O. Box 5344 Hamilton: Barton Street P.O. Box 857

Telephone 80 103 Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace

P.O. Box 1721 Telephone 50 331 Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street

P.O. Box 1104 Telephone 78 294 Wholesale Retail

Postage: All publications are post or freight free within New Zealand by second-class surface mail or surface freight.

Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded by first-class surface mail, by air mail, by air freight or overseas.

Call, write or phone your nearest Government Bookshop for your requirements.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Subscriptions-The subscription is at the rate of \$24 per calendar year, including postage, payable in advance.

Single copies available as issued.

The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon.

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding publication.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line.

The number of insertions required must be written across the face of the advertisement.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand.

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

These are not now available from Government Bookshops but may be obtained from the Standards Association of New Zealand, Private Bag, Wellington.

STATUTORY REGULATIONS

Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer published in the New Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:

- (1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), subscription \$12 per calendar year in advance.
- (2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, \$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 1939-42 are out of print.)

(3) Separate regulations as issued

The price of each regulation is printed thereon.

REPORTS OF THE CENSUS 1966

			101	CODY
				2
Vol. I	Increase and Location of Popula	ation		1.75
Vol. II	Ages and Marital Status	*****	****	1.25
Vol. III	Religious Professions			0.45
Vol. IV	Industries and Occupations			2.25
Vol. V	Incomes			0.75
Vol. VI	Education and Birthplace			0.75
Vol. VII	Race			0.55
Vol. VIII	Maori Population and Dwellings	*****		2.35
Vol. IXa	Dwellings			1.35
Vol. IXB	Households			2.10
Vol. X	New Zealand People	*****		2.35

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PUBLICATIONS

			Per	Copy
				\$
Apricot Growing in New Zealand				0.20
Cattle Yards				0.30
The Child and His Family				0.10
Conduct of Field Experiments				1.00
Disease Prevention on the Poultry	, Farm	*****	*****	0.10
		******	*****	0.10
Duck Farming in New Zealand			*****	
	System	•••••		0.15
Farm Dairies	*****	*****		0.30
Farm Drainage		******		0.20
Farm Finance 1969	*****		******	2.25
Farming for Profit—Dairying			****	0.40
The Farm Tractor		******	****	0.20
Fencing				0.35
Garden Lawns				0.10
Good Rearing of Dairy Stock	•••••		*****	0.15
		*****	******	0.30
Growing Strawberries for Market	******			
Growing Tomatoes in Glasshouses		******	·····	0.25
Handling Crossbred Wool at She	earing	*****		0.10
Haymaking			*****	0.10
The Home Orchard		*****		1.85
Homestead Shelter Planting	******		*****	0.20
How to Use Subtropical Fruits a		tables		0.25
List of Veterinary Surgeons 1970	-			0.35
Machine Milking	••••••			0.20
Dominanfauit Crowing	******	*****		0.40
	•••••	*****	*****	
Pig Health and Management		*****		0.45
Poultry Feeding Poultry Keeping: Part 3, Incubati		*****		0.20
Poultry Keeping: Part 3, Incubati	ion	*****		0.10
Poultry Keeping: Part 5, Chick I	Rearing		•••••	0.15
Poultry Parasite Control			*****	0.15
Preservation and Use of Green P	eas			0.10
Production of Quality Pig Carcas	808			0.10
Raspberry Growing in New Zeal	and			0.15
Roses in the Home Garden	ania	*****	*****	0.70
	·····	******	•••••	
Soft Furnishings	*****	*****	*****	0.15
Starters for Cheesemaking		•••••	•••••	0.20
Tree Tomato Growing	******	*****	*****	0.10
Turkey Breeding in New Zealand	•••••	******		0.15
Vines under Glass		br 1		0.25
Viticulture	*****	*****		0.55
Ways of Using Plums				0.10
ways of Using Fluins				
	oke For		•••••	
wool values—what the Buyer LC	oks For	*****	******	0.15
Ways of Using Funs Wool Values—What the Buyer Lo What Judges of Home Produce Loo Yeast Cookery	oks For			

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS

ADMINISTRATION IN NEW ZEALAND'S MULTI-RACIAL SOCIETY

Institute of Public Administration 1968 137 pages. Price \$2.

AGRICULTURAL BOTANY

Reprinted 1968. Technical Correspondence Institute. 234 pages. Price \$3.

ALAM HALFA AND ALAMEIN

By RONALD WALKER

A New Zealand official history. Rommel's final assault on the Nile as seen by an historian of the Second New Zealand Division.

507 pages, illustrated.

Price Per Conv

Price Per Conv